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ANSWERED ON 07/08/2024


EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES IN RAJASTHAN

1774 # SHRI RAJENDRA GEHLOT:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the number of IITs, IIMs, IIITs, Regional NITs, Universities, Autonomous Universities and Deemed Universities existed before 2014 in the country and the details thereof at present, State-wise;

(b) the number of institutions of National Importance in the country, especially in the State of Rajasthan and the the criteria for declaring a higher institution as an institution of National Importance;

and

(c) the details of higher educational institutions established by the Centre or under its direct control out of these institutions, State-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(Dr. SUKANTA MAJUMDAR)

(a): Prior to the year 2014, 16 Indian Institutes of Technology (IITs), 13 Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs), Nine Indian Institutes of Information Technology (IIITs), 30 National Institutes of Technology (NITs), 40 Central Universities (CUs) and 26 Deemed to be Universities funded by Central Government were functioning in the country. At present there are 23 IITs, 21 IIMs, 25 IIITs,

31 NITs, 48 CUs and 40 Deemed to be Universities funded by Central Government. The State-wise number of Centrally funded Higher Education Institutions (HEIs) existing before 2014 and at present in the country are at Annexure.

(b) & (c): An institution is awarded the status of INI by the concerned administrative Ministry/Department through a Parliamentary Act. There are 165 INIs in India under different ministries/departments out of which 5 are in the State of Rajasthan. The state-wise details are listed at

https://www.education.gov.in/institutions-national-importance .

***


https://www.education.gov.in/institutions-national-importance


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (a) OF THE REPLY TO THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 1774 TO BE ANSWERED ON 07/08/2024 REGARDING

“EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTES IN RAJASTHAN” ASKED BY SHRI RAJENDRA

GEHLOT, HON’BLE MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT

State wise No. of HEIs (Before 2014) No. of HEIs (At present)

Andhra Pradesh 1 8

Andaman & Nicobar 0 1

Arunachal Pradesh 3 3

Assam 5 6

Bihar 4 7

Chandigarh 1 2

Chhattisgarh 3 4

Delhi 11 15

Goa 1 2

Gujarat 5 6

Haryana 5 6

Himachal Pradesh 3 5

Jammu And Kashmir 3 5

Jharkhand 3 6

Karnataka 5 8

Kerala 4 6

Madhya Pradesh 8 11

Maharashtra 10 14

Mizoram 2 2

Manipur 2 3

Meghalaya 3 3

Nagaland 2 2

Odisha 3 4

Punjab 4 6

Pondicherry 2 2

Rajasthan 5 6

Sikkim 2 2

Tamil Nadu 7 8

Tripura 2 3

Telangana 5 6

Uttar Pradesh 11 12

Uttarakhand 5 5

West Bengal 4 7

Ladakh 0 2


***

